DATE
1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986 & 1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992 & 1993

1993

1994

PLACE
Florence, Italy

Venice, Italy
Not listed

Munich,
Germany

Istanbul, Turkey
Not listed

Basel,
Switzerland

Cathage, Tunisia

Hamburg,
Germany

Annecy, France
Lyon, France

Dunaujuvaros,
Hungary

Not listed

COUNTRIES

PARTICIPANTS

IDO ANNUAL GENERAL MEETINGS TIMELINE 1981 — 2022

MAJOR DECISIONS / COMMENTS
- AllAGM's between 1981 and 1997 conducted by Moreno Polidori
from Italy as President of the IDO



1995 & 1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

17-18.11.2002

21-22.6.2003

Dresden,
Germany

Riesa, Germany
Portroz, Slovenia
& Riesa,
Germany
Portroz, Slovenia

Riesa, Germany

Maribor,
Slovenia

Riesa, 24 39
Germany

Kranjska Gora, 24 50
Slovenia

- All AGM's between 1998 and 2006 conducted by Nils Hakan

Carlzon from Sweden as President of the IDO

A Dancer's Representation of a Country

Rules for dancers' age range

Structure of Congresses, Seminars and Examinations

New disciplines Salsa Rueda de Casino and Street Latino Show

Agreement with WRRC (approved by AGM)

IDO code of ethics and conduct for teachers, coaches and
choreographers

Three standing committees installed (Special Couple Dance,
Street Dance and Performing Arts)

New disciplines accepted Latino Show Teams, Street Mambo
and Caribbean Dances

New age divisions

The work titled Important Psychological Issues in Relation to
Evaluation and Estimation in Dance accepted and added to IDO
Dance Sport Rules and Regulations

IDO Statutes divided into Statutes and By Laws



14.6.2004

20.6.2005

19-20.6.2006

17-18.6.2007

18-19.6.2008

24-25.6.2009

Oslo,
Norway

Graz,
Austria

Budapest,
Hungary

Belgrade,
Serbia

Bochum,

Germany

Istanbul,
Turkey

21

28

31

34

38

31

46

50

53

57

53

47

Associate membership agreement with IDSF (approved by AGM)
The IDO portal www.ido-dance.com is in full operation

New disciplines Synchro Dance and Production

Dance Show discipline is named Show Dance

Start of World Championships in Adults 2 division (31 and over)
Trio division in Tap Dance

new rules for Salsa and Belly Dance

new IDO logo

All AGM's between 2006 and 2011 conducted by Bill Fowler
from USA as President of the IDO

new judges database

IDO signed affiliation agreement with WD&DSC

Review of the 4D judging criteria

Start of new rules for the IDO approved events

New rules for IDO couple dances

New discipline Techno Dance

New categories of IDO events

Bill Fowler elected as a new IDO President with new Presidium
New championship structure

New rules for complaints and checking credentials at IDO events
Time limits for competition schedule in children and junior age
division

Ammendments of the Statutes and By-Laws
Membership per departments
Disco Dance division divided in two

Guidelines for subcommittee meetings
Staggering system of Presidium members election


http://www.ido-dance.com/

16-17.6.2010

22-23.6.2011

23-24.6.2012

21-22.6.2013

26-27.6.2014

Amsterdam,
Netherlands

Talinn,

Estonia

Copenhagen,
Denmark

Portoroz,

Slovenia

Prague,
Czech Republic

39

21

38

30

34

54

44

49

42

Election of the Education committee

Bill Fowler re-elected as President for one year period
Guidelines for National Team Captains

New Modern Dance rules

New discipline Hip Hop Battles

Jorn Storbraten elected as a new President
Adults Show Dance division divided in two
Guideline for introduction new disciplines in IDO
Ammendments of the By Laws

Ammendments of the New Statutes

New Street Dance Show Rules

Dancers forum installed

All AGM's between 2012 and 2014 conducted by Jorn
Storbraten from Norway as President of the IDO
Change of proxy rules at AGM

Voting procedures and standing orders at IDO meetings
New Disciplinary rules

Open marking is not mandatory at IDO Championships
New system of judging Production division

New rules for warnings and disqualification at IDO events
Rules for granting the championship title

WDC cancelled contract with IDO; no affiliated membership
Sport Director position installed

Michael Wendt elected as a new President

Start of implementation of WADA Anti Doping plan
Changes in Scruteneering Rules

New book in the Dance Sport Rules- Financial Rules and
Regulations



23-24.6.2015 Sarajevo, 41
Bosnia and
Herzegovina

25-26.6.2016 Gibraltar, 33
Gibraltar
28 —30.6.2017 Athens, 38
Greece

68

41

53

no more World or Continental Championship title for mini kids
Teachers forum installed

All AGM's between 2015 and 2020 conducted by Michael
Wendt from Germany as President of the IDO

installed continental conferences

changes of By Laws and Statutes (internal structure and power
of different bodies inside IDO)

changes of Disciplinary Committee rules

distribution of places after dancers' disqualification
Competition Managing Committee installed

Structure of IDO Sport Committee

New Flamenco Dance rules

New judging system and scruteneering protocol for ""battle"
disciplines

Former Latino Show discipline was split into Latin Show and
Caribbean Show

Statistic Committee installed

World Anti Doping policy and rules accepted

Sport Committee installed

IDO Sport Committee in charge of IDO Anti Doping rules (C.A.S.)
Procedure for verification of competition results

Green light for taking part in the Arts Games

Michael Wendt re-elected as President

European FairPlay Motion application given green light

Online music system to be tried and tested in Riesa 2017, with
possible implementation for 2018

Para Dance Committee installed

Introduction of an Organizers Book with events media strategy
Approval of a Communications and Media Officer at all World
events for 2017and thereafter



19-20.08.18

27 - 28.06.2019

Chunceon City,
South Korea

Rome, Italy

34

54

62

Approval to install an IDO Advisory Board

Distance Leraning for Adjudicators approved

Acceptance of Education for Licensed Moderators at IDO events
VIP Adjudicators criteria accepted

Splitting licenses for Supervisors and Chairpeople accepted
New rules for the removal of Adjudicators accepted

Press Information Questionaire given the green light
Production of IDO ID Cards for Dancers approved
Celebration of IDO Birthday and World Peace Day given the
green light

Introduction of an 'l Love IDO' cocept

Prof Dr Velibor Srdic reelected as Senior Vice-President

Fiona Johnson Kocjancic and Hana Svelhova reelected as Vice-
Presidents

Installation of new system for judges credentials approved
Introduction of lectures to support IDO NMOQ's given the green
light

New structures for Adjudicator Meetings and Educations
Seminars.

Puiblication of country name following the IOC criteria to be
introduced as from January 2019

Presidum online voting system

Implementation of: Code of Conduct; Electoral Conduct; Code of
Ethics and Disciplinary; Good Governbance in European Sport as
from September 2018

New Age Divisions to be introduced as from January 2020

Italy selected to host 2019 AGM

Mexico selected to host 2020 AGM

Kirsten Dan Jensen reelected as Executive Secretary
Edilio Pagano and Seamus Byrne reelected as IDO Vice
Presidents



16.12.20

12.10.21

12 - 14.07.2022

Zoom Online

Zoom Online

Copenhagen,
Denmark

50

45

32

99

92

62

Implementation of National IDO Adjudicators list

New criteria for judging Hip Hop Battles

IDO Officials Book approved as a seperate document

Roster of IDO Adjudicators by Dance Department

Juding on E-devices becomes obligatory as from 2020
Implementation of structures of the IDO examination for
scrutineers, chairpersons and supervisors.

Installation of Athletics Commission as a sub committee to the
Sports Committee.

Production of new IDO website approved.

Latin Style is now an official IDO discilpine under the Couple
Dance Department

Prof Dr Velibor Srdic appointed Acting President in an acting
capacity until 2021 AGM, where elections can be held

IDO Dancers Commission installed

Michael Wendt appointed IDO Honarary Lifetime President

IDO becomes a member of the International Sports Network
Organization

IDO becomes a member of the International Health and Fitness
Association

IDO Safeguarding and Child Protection policy installed

IDO Honorary Board installed as an advisory body to the IDO
President

Prof Dr Velibor Srdic elected as new President
New IDO Statutes approved
New IDO By Laws approved



