## **IDO ANNUAL GENERAL MEETINGS TIMELINE 1981 – 2022**

DATE	PLACE	COUNTRIES	PARTICIPANTS	MAJOR DECISIONS / COMMENTS
1981	Florence, Italy			- All AGM's between 1981 and 1997 conducted by Moreno Polidori
1982	Venice, Italy			from Italy as President of the IDO
1983	Not listed			
1984	Munich, Germany			
1985	Istanbul, Turkey			
1986 & 1987	Not listed			
1988	Basel, Switzerland			
1989	Cathage, Tunisia			
1990	Hamburg, Germany			
1991	Annecy, France			
1992 & 1993	Lyon, France			
1993	Dunaujuvaros, Hungary			
1994	Not listed			

1995 & 1996  1997  1998  1999  2000  2001	Dresden, Germany  Riesa, Germany  Portroz, Slovenia & Riesa, Germany  Portroz, Slovenia  Riesa, Germany  Maribor, Slovenia			- All AGM's between 1998 and 2006 conducted by Nils Hakan Carlzon from Sweden as President of the IDO
17-18.11.2002	Riesa, Germany	24	39	<ul> <li>A Dancer's Representation of a Country</li> <li>Rules for dancers' age range</li> <li>Structure of Congresses, Seminars and Examinations</li> <li>New disciplines Salsa Rueda de Casino and Street Latino Show</li> </ul>
21-22.6.2003	Kranjska Gora, Slovenia	24	50	<ul> <li>Agreement with WRRC (approved by AGM)</li> <li>IDO code of ethics and conduct for teachers, coaches and choreographers</li> <li>Three standing committees installed (Special Couple Dance, Street Dance and Performing Arts)</li> <li>New disciplines accepted Latino Show Teams, Street Mambo and Caribbean Dances</li> <li>New age divisions</li> <li>The work titled Important Psychological Issues in Relation to Evaluation and Estimation in Dance accepted and added to IDO Dance Sport Rules and Regulations</li> <li>IDO Statutes divided into Statutes and By Laws</li> </ul>

14.6.2004	Oslo, Norway	21	46	<ul> <li>Associate membership agreement with IDSF (approved by AGM)</li> <li>The IDO portal <a href="www.ido-dance.com">www.ido-dance.com</a> is in full operation</li> <li>New disciplines Synchro Dance and Production</li> <li>Dance Show discipline is named Show Dance</li> </ul>
20.6.2005	Graz, Austria	28	50	<ul> <li>Start of World Championships in Adults 2 division (31 and over)</li> <li>Trio division in Tap Dance</li> <li>new rules for Salsa and Belly Dance</li> <li>new IDO logo</li> </ul>
19-20.6.2006	Budapest, Hungary	31	53	<ul> <li>All AGM's between 2006 and 2011 conducted by Bill Fowler from USA as President of the IDO</li> <li>new judges database</li> <li>IDO signed affiliation agreement with WD&amp;DSC</li> <li>Review of the 4D judging criteria</li> <li>Start of new rules for the IDO approved events</li> <li>New rules for IDO couple dances</li> <li>New discipline Techno Dance</li> <li>New categories of IDO events</li> </ul>
17-18.6.2007	Belgrade, Serbia	34	57	<ul> <li>Bill Fowler elected as a new IDO President with new Presidium</li> <li>New championship structure</li> <li>New rules for complaints and checking credentials at IDO events</li> <li>Time limits for competition schedule in children and junior age division</li> </ul>
18-19.6.2008	Bochum, Germany	38	53	<ul> <li>Ammendments of the Statutes and By-Laws</li> <li>Membership per departments</li> <li>Disco Dance division divided in two</li> </ul>
24-25.6.2009	Istanbul, Turkey	31	47	<ul><li>Guidelines for subcommittee meetings</li><li>Staggering system of Presidium members election</li></ul>

				- Election of the Education committee
16-17.6.2010	Amsterdam, Netherlands	39	54	<ul> <li>Bill Fowler re-elected as President for one year period</li> <li>Guidelines for National Team Captains</li> <li>New Modern Dance rules</li> <li>New discipline Hip Hop Battles</li> </ul>
22-23.6.2011	Talinn, Estonia	21	44	<ul> <li>Jorn Storbraten elected as a new President</li> <li>Adults Show Dance division divided in two</li> <li>Guideline for introduction new disciplines in IDO</li> <li>Ammendments of the By Laws</li> <li>Ammendments of the New Statutes</li> <li>New Street Dance Show Rules</li> <li>Dancers forum installed</li> </ul>
23-24.6.2012	Copenhagen, Denmark	38	49	<ul> <li>All AGM's between 2012 and 2014 conducted by Jorn Storbraten from Norway as President of the IDO</li> <li>Change of proxy rules at AGM</li> <li>Voting procedures and standing orders at IDO meetings</li> <li>New Disciplinary rules</li> <li>Open marking is not mandatory at IDO Championships</li> <li>New system of judging Production division</li> </ul>
21-22.6.2013	Portoroz, Slovenia	30	42	<ul> <li>New rules for warnings and disqualification at IDO events</li> <li>Rules for granting the championship title</li> <li>WDC cancelled contract with IDO; no affiliated membership</li> <li>Sport Director position installed</li> </ul>
26-27.6.2014	Prague, Czech Republic	34		<ul> <li>Michael Wendt elected as a new President</li> <li>Start of implementation of WADA Anti Doping plan</li> <li>Changes in Scruteneering Rules</li> <li>New book in the Dance Sport Rules- Financial Rules and Regulations</li> </ul>

				<ul> <li>no more World or Continental Championship title for mini kids</li> <li>Teachers forum installed</li> </ul>
23-24.6.2015	Sarajevo, Bosnia and Herzegovina	41	68	<ul> <li>All AGM's between 2015 and 2020 conducted by Michael Wendt from Germany as President of the IDO</li> <li>installed continental conferences</li> <li>changes of By Laws and Statutes (internal structure and power of different bodies inside IDO)</li> <li>changes of Disciplinary Committee rules</li> <li>distribution of places after dancers' disqualification</li> <li>Competition Managing Committee installed</li> <li>Structure of IDO Sport Committee</li> <li>New Flamenco Dance rules</li> <li>New judging system and scruteneering protocol for "battle" disciplines</li> <li>Former Latino Show discipline was split into Latin Show and Caribbean Show</li> </ul>
25-26.6.2016	Gibraltar, Gibraltar	33	41	<ul> <li>Statistic Committee installed</li> <li>World Anti Doping policy and rules accepted</li> <li>Sport Committee installed</li> <li>IDO Sport Committee in charge of IDO Anti Doping rules (C.A.S.)</li> <li>Procedure for verification of competition results</li> <li>Green light for taking part in the Arts Games</li> </ul>
28 – 30.6.2017	Athens, Greece	38	53	<ul> <li>Michael Wendt re-elected as President</li> <li>European FairPlay Motion application given green light</li> <li>Online music system to be tried and tested in Riesa 2017, with possible implementation for 2018</li> <li>Para Dance Committee installed</li> <li>Introduction of an Organizers Book with events media strategy</li> <li>Approval of a Communications and Media Officer at all World events for 2017and thereafter</li> </ul>

				<ul> <li>Approval to install an IDO Advisory Board</li> <li>Distance Leraning for Adjudicators approved</li> <li>Acceptance of Education for Licensed Moderators at IDO events</li> <li>VIP Adjudicators criteria accepted</li> <li>Splitting licenses for Supervisors and Chairpeople accepted</li> <li>New rules for the removal of Adjudicators accepted</li> <li>Press Information Questionaire given the green light</li> <li>Production of IDO ID Cards for Dancers approved</li> <li>Celebration of IDO Birthday and World Peace Day given the green light</li> <li>Introduction of an 'I Love IDO' cocept</li> </ul>
19 – 20.08.18	Chunceon City, South Korea	38	54	<ul> <li>Prof Dr Velibor Srdic reelected as Senior Vice-President</li> <li>Fiona Johnson Kocjancic and Hana Svelhova reelected as Vice-Presidents</li> <li>Installation of new system for judges credentials approved</li> <li>Introduction of lectures to support IDO NMO's given the green light</li> <li>New structures for Adjudicator Meetings and Educations Seminars.</li> <li>Puiblication of country name following the IOC criteria to be introduced as from January 2019</li> <li>Presidum online voting system</li> <li>Implementation of: Code of Conduct; Electoral Conduct; Code of Ethics and Disciplinary; Good Governbance in European Sport as from September 2018</li> <li>New Age Divisions to be introduced as from January 2020</li> <li>Italy selected to host 2019 AGM</li> <li>Mexico selected to host 2020 AGM</li> </ul>
27 - 28.06.2019	Rome, Italy	34	62	<ul> <li>Kirsten Dan Jensen reelected as Executive Secretary</li> <li>Edilio Pagano and Seamus Byrne reelected as IDO Vice Presidents</li> </ul>

				<ul> <li>Implementation of National IDO Adjudicators list</li> <li>New criteria for judging Hip Hop Battles</li> <li>IDO Officials Book approved as a seperate document</li> <li>Roster of IDO Adjudicators by Dance Department</li> <li>Juding on E-devices becomes obligatory as from 2020</li> <li>Implementation of structures of the IDO examination for scrutineers, chairpersons and supervisors.</li> <li>Installation of Athletics Commission as a sub committee to the Sports Committee.</li> <li>Production of new IDO website approved.</li> </ul>
16.12.20	Zoom Online	50	99	<ul> <li>Latin Style is now an official IDO discilpine under the Couple Dance Department</li> <li>Prof Dr Velibor Srdic appointed Acting President in an acting capacity until 2021 AGM, where elections can be held</li> <li>IDO Dancers Commission installed</li> <li>Michael Wendt appointed IDO Honarary Lifetime President</li> </ul>
12.10.21	Zoom Online	45	92	<ul> <li>IDO becomes a member of the International Sports Network         Organization</li> <li>IDO becomes a member of the International Health and Fitness         Association</li> <li>IDO Safeguarding and Child Protection policy installed</li> <li>IDO Honorary Board installed as an advisory body to the IDO         President</li> </ul>
12 – 14.07.2022	Copenhagen, Denmark	32	62	<ul> <li>Prof Dr Velibor Srdic elected as new President</li> <li>New IDO Statutes approved</li> <li>New IDO By Laws approved</li> </ul>